RAC
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.: 3/2020 PA-1
R
E
C
O
M

• Universal input voltage range
• 3KVAC / 1 minute isolation
• Low output ripple and noise
• Short circuit protected
• Anti-vibration mechanical fixing RAC20-B
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
EN60950-1 certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55024 compliant
20 Watt
Single
Output
Ordering Examples:
RAC20-05SB 20 Watt 5Vout Single Output THT
RAC20-24SB-ST 20 Watt 24Vout Single Output Screw Terminal
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive Output
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ.(1) Load Power max.
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF] [W]
RAC20-05SB   90 - 264 5 3600 78 3500 18
RAC20-12SB (2) 90 - 264 12 1660 82 1800 20
RAC20-24SB 90 - 264 24 833 83 1200 20
NRND (Last time buy: 30th Oct 2020)
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive Output
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ.(1) Load Power max.
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF] [W]
RAC20-3.3SB (2) 90 - 264 3.3 3600 74 4500 11.9
RAC20-05SB-ST 90 - 264 5 3600 78 3500 18
RAC20-15SB (2) 90 - 264 15 1330 83 1500 20
RAC20-24SB-ST 90 - 264 24 833 83 1200 20
Single
nom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RAC20-__ SB-
Connection (2)
Notes:
 Note2:  no suffix for standard package (THT)
  add suffix “ST” for screw terminal module
YEAR
w
a r ran t
y
3
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2020 PA-2
AC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RAC20-B
Series
! NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS !
LAST TIME BUY: 30TH Oct 2020, 3.3SB & 15SB
LAST TIME BUY: 30TH OCT 2020, SCREW TERMINAL VERSION, EXCEPT 12VOUT VERSION
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range  (3)
nom. Vin = 230VAC 90VAC
120VDC
230VAC 264VAC
370VDC
Input Current